FN8944
Rev.2.00
Nov 30, 2017
ISL32741E
PROFIBUS Compliant 6kV VDE-Reinforced Isolated RS-485 Transceiver
 DATASHEET
The ISL32741E is a galvanically isolated, high-speed
differential bus transceiver, designed for bidirectional

1. Overview
1.1 Typical Operating Circuit
1.2 Ordering Information
Figure 2. Typical Operating Circuit
Part Number
(Notes 1, 2, 3) Part Marking
Temp. Range
(°C)
Package
(RoHS Compliant) Pkg. Dwg. #
ISL32741EIBZ 32741EIBZ -40 to +85 16 Ld SOICW M16.3A
ISL32741EFBZ 32741EFBZ -40 to +125 16 Ld SOICW M16.3A
ISL32741EVAL1Z Evaluation board
Notes:
1. Add “-T” suffix for 1k unit or “-T7A” suffix for 250 unit tape and reel options. Refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
Intersil Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements
of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the product information page for ISL32741E. For more information on MSL, see
TB363.
Table 1. Key Differences Between Family of Parts
Part Number Full/Half Duplex
VDD1
(V)
VDD2
(V)
Data Rate
(Mbps)
Isolation Voltage
(kVRMS)
ISL32704E Half 3.0 – 5.5 4.5 – 5.5 4 2.5
ISL32705E Full 3.0 – 5.5 4.5 – 5.5 4 2.5
ISL32740E Half 3.0 – 5.5 4.5 – 5.5 40 2.5
ISL32741E Half 3.0 – 5.5 4.5 – 5.5 40 6
16
12
13